

Resolution No. 2000-909

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENGAGE A CONSULTANT TO DEVELOP A PLAN FOR THE LIBRARY OF THE FUTURE FOR SHERWOOD

WHEREAS, the City of Sherwood has tripled in population in the last 10 years; and

WHEREAS, there is a strong commitment from the community to continue to provide excellent library services; and

WHEREAS, there is a need to engage public participation in defining the library of the future and to have the assistance of a recognized expert in library services in that effort;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1:</u> The City Manager is authorized to enter into a contract with Mr. George Happ to serve as Project Manager for the library of the future.

<u>Section 2:</u> Expenditures under the contracts authorized in Section 1 shall not exceed \$50,000 which is the amount budgeted for FY 2000-2001 for this process.

Duly passed by the City Council this 24th day of October 2000.

Walt Hitchcock, Mayor

ATTEST:

C.L. Wiley, Recorder

Re. Resolution 2000-908

Research has found that
this resolution 2000-908 with
5 Council member signatures was
produced in error.

See record for original
resolution 2000-909 authorizing
City manager to engage a
consultant to develop a plan for
the Library.

Since Munday
City records

Since Munday
City records



Resolution No. 2000-908

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENGAGE A CONSULTANT TO DEVELOP A PLAN FOR THE LIBRARY OF THE FUTURE FOR SHERWOOD

WHEREAS, the City of Sherwood has tripled in population in the last 10 years; and

WHEREAS, there is a strong commitment from the community to continue to provide excellent library services; and

WHEREAS, there is a need to engage public participation in defining the library of the future and to have the assistance of a recognized expert in library services in that effort;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1:</u> The City Manager is authorized to enter into a contract with Mr. George Happ to serve as Project Manager for the library of the future.

<u>Section 2:</u> Expenditures under the contracts authorized in Section 1 shall not exceed \$50,000 which is the amount budgeted for FY 2000-2001 for this process.

Duly passed by the City Council this 24th day of October 2000.

Walt Hitchcock, Mayor

Mark Cottle, Council President

Tom Krause, Councilor

Bill Whiteman, Councilor

Sterling Fox, Councilor

Resolution No. 2000-908 October 24, 2000 Page 1 of 1